WESTERN AUSTRALIAN PHOTOGRAPHIC JUDGES ASSOCIATION

BY LAW

Enacted by Special Resolution at an Annual General Meeting on 16 November 2019

This By Law replaces Items 6.1a and 6.2 of the Rules of Association as follows:

6.1 Classes of Members

(a) The membership of the Association consists of:

- (i) Ordinary Members; and
- (ii) Judge Members (including Provisional Judges); and
- (iii) Club Members affiliated with the Western Australian Photographic Federation; and
- (iv) Club and Organisational Members not affiliated with the Western Australian Photographic Federation; and
- (v) Associate Members, which include Honorary Members, Life Members and Members under the age of 15 years.

Item 6.1 (f) is deleted as redundant

6.2 Membership Voting Rights of Members

- (i) Each Ordinary Member of the Association has one vote at a General Meeting of the Association
- (ii) Each Judge Member of the Association has one vote at a General Meeting of the Association
- (iii) Each Club (WAPF affiliated) Member of the Association has one vote at a General Meeting of the Association
- (iv) Each Club and Organisational (non-WAPF affiliated) Member of the Association has one vote at a General Meeting of the Association
- (v) Each Honorary Member and Life member of the Association has one vote at a General Meeting of the Association